

12/28/2024

Jennifer Dibona Carlson CAD Solution and That CAD Girl PO Box 1360 Holly Springs, NC. 27540 804-227-5766

Jennifer,

Carlson Software intends to exercise Section 3.2 [Dealer Termination] clause with Carlson CAD Solutions and That CAD Girl. Since That CAD Girl hasn't officially been an active dealer since July 11, 2024, (as per your decision) this is just a formal letter to reiterate the end of that relationship permanantly. This cancelation will go into effect January 6, 2024 to give you time to close out any other sales you may have.

3.2 Termination. Either Party may terminate this Agreement at any time upon written notice with or without cause. Under no circumstances does either Party agree that this Agreement or their relationship may be extended for any term absent a written agreement expressly to that effect. Any termination hereunder shall be in addition to any other remedy either Party may have at law or in equity.

Carlson Software wishes you nothing but success in your future endeavors.

Scott Griffin Global Sales Director Carlson Software 904-553-5520 sgriffin@carlsonsw.com **Corporate Office**

33 E. 2nd Street Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 564-5028

Contact Us

From: Scott Griffin <sgriffin@carlsonsw.com>
Sent: Saturday, December 28, 2024 2:28 PM

To: Contact Us

Cc: Butch; Michael Jones; Scott Griffin

Subject: Notice of Termination

Attachments: Carlson Dealer Termination Notification.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up **Flag Status:** Flagged

Jennifer: Bruce, Butch and I had a meeting about the future of both your companies with Carlson Software. We feel like it's in the best interest of Carlson Software to dissolve our relationship with you as a dealer.

I have a cancelation letter attached which is effective January 6, 2025. Bruce asked that you please do not contact him by text, call or email, as he will not be available to you or anyone from your company from this time forward. All questions/concerns that you may have need to come through me.

Carlson Software wishes you nothing but success in your future endeavors.

Thank You

Scott Griffin Global Sales Director 904-553-5520 www.carlsonsw.com

Learning Center -- Discover... 'Carlson Academy'

Confidentiality Notice:

This email and any attachments are confidential and are for the use of the addressee only. If you are not the addressee, you must not use or disclose the contents to any other person. Please immediately notify the sender and delete the email. Statements and opinions expressed here may not represent those of the company. Email correspondence is monitored by the company. This information may be subject to export control regulation. You are obliged to comply with such regulations.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.